Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|---|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Date of Execution of Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment previously recorded on Reel 003272 Frame 0080. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment. | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|--------------------|---|----------------|--------------------------|--|
| IISPX Holding Inc. | FORMERLY Edwards Systems Technology, Inc. | 03/20/2006 | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GE Security, Inc. | | | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 300 W. 6th Street | | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1880 | | | |
| City: | Austin | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 78701 | | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|-------------------------|--------|-----------|
| Serial Number: 78575254 | | PROCARE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2471

Email: lise.beaudry@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Lise Beaudry

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PROCARE-421560 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lise Beaudry |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0040

900060640

8 100 100

-CH \$40

| Signature: | /Lise Beaudry/ |
|--|---|
| Date: | 10/20/2006 |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=PROCARE-nunc pro tunc assignments source=PROCARE-n | ent#page2.tif ent#page3.tif ent#page4.tif |

| TRA | DEM | IARK | ASS | IGNN | #EN7 |
|-----|-----|-------------|-----|------|------|
| | | | | | |

| Stylesheet Version | | | 9000445 | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|---------|-----------------------|--|-------------|--------|----------|
| SUBMISSION TYPE | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVE | YANCE: | | NUNC PRO TUNC A | SSIGNMENT | | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | | | 03/23/2005 | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Name | | | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity | у Туре | 7 |
| SPX Holding Inc. | | | | 03/23/2005 | CORPORATION | | 1 |
| RECEIVING PARTY (| DATA | | | | | | - |
| Name: | GE Security, Ir | 1C. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 300 W. 6th Str | eet, Si | uite 1880 | | | | |
| City: | Austin | | | | | | İ |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | the state of the s | | { | |
| Postal Code: | 78701 | | | | | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATIO | N: DE | LAWARE | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: 1 | | | | | | 1757 |
| Property Type | Numb | er | | Word Mark | | | 78575254 |
| Serial Number: | 78575254 | | PROCARE | | | | 78 |
| CORRESPONDENCE I | DATA | | | | | | 0.00 |
| Fax Number: (203)373-2181 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | CH \$4 | |
| Phone: 203-373-2895 | | | or and anompt to area | uccasiui. | | 1 | ľ |
| Email: | | | orate.ge.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | dent Name: Catherine Mennenga | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | o too Educati Littibike | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F | | | PROCARE - MEG CAME | PBELL | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Catherine Mennenga | | | | |
| Signature: | | | /catherine mennenga/ | | | | |

MIGNTFAX 3/20/06 6:16 PAGE 005/005

rax server

Date: 03/20/2006

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment for PROCARE - SPX Holding to GE Security#page1.tif
source=Assignment for PROCARE - SPX Holding to GE Security#page2.tif
source=Assignment for PROCARE - SPX Holding to GE Security#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SPX Holding Inc., a Connecticut corporation, formerly known as Edwards Systems Technology, Inc. ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark and trademark application attached hereto as Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Edwards Systems Technology, Inc. and GE Security, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business 300 W. 6th Street, Suite 1880, Austin, TX 78701, ("GE") entered the November 15, 2004 Purchase and Sale Agreement ("Agreement"), pursuant to which, amongst other transactions, the assets of Edwards Systems Technology, Inc., including this Trademark, were assigned to GE, and the parties consummated the transactions pursuant thereto on March 23, 2005;

WHEREAS, Edwards Systems Technology, Inc. changed its name to SPX Holding Inc. on July 13, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to this Agreement, Assignee acquired the Trademark from Assignor, but to date, a formal assignment document in a recordable form has not been executed;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee nunc pro tune, as of March 23, 2005, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, along with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Assignor further assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tune, all the rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for the Trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid trademark to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

SPX HOLDING INC. (formerly Edwards Systems Technology, Inc.)

(ASSIGNOR)

Name:

ce President & Secret

Date: March 20, 2006

| STATE OF North Caroni | |
|--|---|
| STATE OF North Caroling COUNTY OF Micklenbu |) SS: <u>vrg</u>) |
| On this <u>20th</u> dappeared <u>Kevin L Lilly</u> | ay of |
| SEAL | Lydia H Myrick Notary Public |
| | My commission expires Depositor 11 2011 |

SCHEDULE A

Serial No. 78/575,254

PROCARE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 10/20/2006